Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended (“LODR Regulations”) it is hereby informed that the 
Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th November, 2025, has 
approved the proposal of buyback  of 5,80,000 (Five Lakh and Eighty Thousand only) 
fully paid equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (“Equity Share”) by the 
Company at a price of Rs. 330/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty only) per Equity 
Share payable in cash (“Buyback Price”), for an aggregate amount of Rs. 
19,14,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Fourteen Lakhs only) (“Buyback Size”) 
(excluding expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buyback such as filing fees 
payable to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, advisor’s fees, public 
announcement publication expenses, printing, dispatch expenses, transaction costs